



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No.37768 of 2025

Chintamani Mekap and Others

Petitioners

*Mr. M. Kanungo, Sr. Adv.
with Mr. S.R. Mohanty, Adv.*

-versus-

State of Odisha and Others

Opposite Parties

Mr. P.K. Panda, ASC

**CORAM:
JUSTICE BIRAJA PRASANNA SATAPATHY**

**ORDER
11.03.2026**

Order No

- 06.** 1. This matter is taken up through Hybrid Arrangement (Virtual/Physical) Mode.
2. Heard learned counsel for the parties.
3. Even though on the consent of learned Advocate General, the matter was fixed to today but prayer for adjournment was made once again on the ground of unavailability of learned Advocate General.
- 3.1. However, Mr. P.K. Panda, learned Addl. Standing Counsel contended that if the matter will be fixed to 26.03.2026, no further adjournment will be taken under any circumstances.
4. Considering the submission made, list this matter on 26.03.2026 along with other connected matters listed today.

**(Biraja Prasanna Satapathy)
Judge**