



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No.5477 of 2026

L. Gopal Rao

....

Petitioner

Mr. S.R. Mohanty, Adv.

-versus-

***State of Odisha and
Others***

....

Opposite Parties

Mr. P. Acharya, Advocate General

along with

Mr. A. Tripathy, AGA,

Mr. P.K. Panda, ASC,

&Ms. A. Das, ASC

CORAM:

THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BIRAJA PRASANNA SATAPATHY

ORDER

Order No.

24.06.2026

- 01. 1.** The Writ Petition stands disposed of in the light of the judgment passed today in W.P.(C) No.37768 of 2025 & batch.

**(Biraja Prasanna Satapathy)
Judge**

sangita